

25166 Marion Ave Suite 113 Punta Gorda FL 33950 Toll Free: (866) 360-1461 Website: www.aapandg.com

April 24, 2020

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary PA Public Utility Commission 400 North Street, Keystone Building, 2nd Floor Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

RECEIVED

APR 2 4 2020

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Re: All American Power and Gas PA, LLC 2020 for 2019 Load Serving Entity Compliance (License # A-2019-3012812)

Dear Secretary, Chiavetta:

Enclosed is the evidence requested confirming the status of All American Power and Gas PA, LLC

Please find the required reporting documentation for All American Power and Gas PA, LLC, including:

 Screenshot of All American Power and Gas, LLC as eligible participant LSE Compliance Document

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me at <u>347-934-2966</u> OR <u>compliance@aapandg.com</u>.

Thank you for your consideration

Jason Dan<u>ka</u>

Prè

All American Power and Gas PA, LLC

RECEIVED

APR 2 4 2020

LOAD SERVING ENTITY COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT FORM

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

On an annual's basis, EGSs providing retail electric supply service (i.e. take title to electricity) must file with the Commission this Load Serving Entity (LSE) Compliance Requirement Form. EGSs are directed to attach to this form documentation which provides the following:

- Proof of registration as a PJM LSE, or
- Proof of a contractual arrangement with a registered PJM LSE that facilitates the retail electricity services of the EGS.

Examples of sufficient documentation to satisfy this compliance requirement include, but may not be limited to:

- A screen print showing that the EGS is listed as a Party to an effective version of the PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement (RAA), located at Schedule 17 of the RAA.
- Correspondence, such as an e-mail screen print or regular mail scan, from PJM verifying membership as an LSE.
- Documentation of an effective contract between the EGS and another party that serves as the LSE on behalf of the EGS. In such a case, the documentation must also include proof that the party fulfilling the LSE role is indeed registered with the PJM as an LSE

EGSs may mark all or portions of their filing confidential.

EGSs which do not provide retail electric supply service, such as brokers, are not required to file an LSE Compliance Requirement Form.

The EGS provides retail electric supply service and has attached compliance with the LSE requirement hereto.

Description of attachment (provide a brief description of the attachment below):

Please find a screen print showing that All American Power and Gas, LLC is listed as a Party to an effective version of the PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement (RAA), located at Schedule 17 of the RAA

INDI-PJM TOTAL -> RELIABLITY ASSURANCE AGREEMENT -> RAA SCHEDULE 17 - PARTIES TO THE RELIABLITY ASSURANCE AGREE

SCHEDULE 17

PARTIES TO THE RELIABILITY ASSURANCE AGREEMENT

This Schedule sets forth the Parties to the Agreement:

AEP Energy, Inc. AEP Retail Energy Partners LLC **AES** Ohio Generation, LLC Agera Energy LLC Aggressive Energy LLC Agway Energy Services, LLC Algonquin Energy Services Inc. All American Power and Gas, LLC Allegheny Electric Cooperative, Inc. Allegheny Energy Supply Company, L.L.C. Alpaca Energy LLC Alpha Gas and Electric LLC Ambit Northeast, LLC American Electric Power Service Corporation on behalf of its affiliates: Appalachian Power Company Indiana Michigan Power Company Kentucky Power Company Kingsport Power Company Ohio Power Company Wheeling Power Company. American Municipal Power, Inc. American Power & Gas of IL, LLC American Power & Gas of MD, LLC American Power & Gas of NJ, LLC American Power & Gas of Ohio, LLC American Power & Gas of Pennsylvania, LLC American PowerNet Management, L.P. American Transmission Systems, Inc. AP Gas and Electric (PA), LLC **APN Starfirst, LP** Approved Energy II LLC Archer Energy, LLC ArcelorMittal USA LLC Arrow Energy RRH, LLC Astral Energy LLC Atlantic City Electric Company Atlantic Energy MD, LLC Avangrid Renewables, LLC Axpo U.S. LLC Baltimore Gas and Electric Company

Effective Date, 9/30/2019 - Docket #, ER20-250-000 - Page 1